| FORM | PTO-15 | 95 |
|------|--------|----|

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No. P2000,0069

| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.   |                    |   |  |  |
|--|--------------------|---|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies):  |                    | 2. Name/address of receiving party:                       |  |  |
| Name: Andreas Stingl Execut  | tion Date: 9/10/02 | CCS Technology, Inc.                                      |  |  |
| Name: Execut   | tion Date:         | 103 Foulk Road  |  |  |
| Name: / 0 - 25 - 0 2 Execut  | tion Date:         | Suite 278-T   |  |  |
| Name: Execut   | tion Date:         | Wilmington, DE 19803                                      |  |  |
| Name: Execut   | tion Date:         |   |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |                    | Additional names and addresses attached?                  |  |  |
|  | erger              | ☐ Yes ☐ No  |  |  |
| ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other   |                    | 10/258764   |  |  |
| <ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):         <ul> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:</li> </ul> </li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s):         <ul> <li>Additional numbers attached?</li> <li>Yes</li> <li>No</li> </ul> </li> </ul>                  |                    |   |  |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:  |                    | of applications and patents involved: 1  CFR 3.41)\$40.00 |  |  |
| Timothy J. Aberle  | `                  | '   |  |  |
| Corning Cable Systems LLC  |                    | Enclosed Authorized to charge Deposit Acct.               |  |  |
| PO Box 489   | 8. Deposit acco    | 8. Deposit account number: <u>50-0425</u>                 |  |  |
| ickory, NC 28603   |                    | y of this page if paying by deposit account)              |  |  |
| (828) 901-5354   |                    |   |  |  |
| 9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: 10/25/02  Timothy Decrie  10/31/2002 SHAJARRO 0000068 500425 10258764  02 FC:8021 Total-Auriber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |                    |   |  |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 013704 FRAME: 0918** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Of Patent Application for: "Cables Containing Optical Transmission Elements and Process for their Manufacture"

THIS ASSIGNMENT, is made this 10 day of September, 02, by:

Andreas Stingl Grune Au 2 96317 Kronach Deutschland GERMANY

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in Cables Containing Optical Transmission Elements and Process for their Manufacture" (DE #10020912.2 and PCT # PCT/DE01/01368) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed on even date herewith; and,

WHEREAS, CCS Technology, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 103 Foulk Road, Suite 278-T, Wilmington, DE 19803, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents, do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully

P2000,0069-Assignment

PATENT REEL: 013704 FRAME: 0919 PAGE 2: ASSIGNMENT: ANDREAS STINGL TO CCS TECHNOLOGY, INC.
FOR: CABLES CONTAINING OPTICAL TRANSMISSION ELEMENTS AND PROCESS FOR THEIR MANUFACTURE

and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee, as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Andreas Stingl

Date: 10.09.02

PATENT RECORDED: 10/25/2002 REEL: 013704 FRAME: 0920